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OUTLINE

❑ Review of the 2023-2024 Campaign

oProduction

oPrices

oExports

oConsumption

❑ Production and price expectations for the 2024-2025
campaign

2



HAZELNUT PRODUCTION IN TÜRKİYE (in shell)

(1.000 TONNES)

Source: Turkish Statistical Institute
(*) 2024/2025 Season Estimate

2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024*

Production 646 420 675 515 776 665 684 765 650 718
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Source: International Nut and Dried Fruit Council, (INC)
*: Estimation
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Türkiye
59%

USA
7%

Azerbaijan
6%

Georgia
4%

Italy
8%

Chile
6%

Others
9%

Spain
1%

SHARE OF COUNTRIES IN HAZELNUT PRODUCTION 

LAST SEASON (2023-24)*

*: International Nut and Dried Fruit Council, (INC) 5



TÜRKİYE’S AVERAGE MONTHLY EXPORT PRICES

FOR STANDARD SHELLED HAZELNUTS (FOB $ & €)  (100 KG)

Source: Exporters’ Associations
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USD EUR

2020/2021
2019/2020

2021/2022

665*
684* 765*

2022/2023 2023/2024

776*

*: Seasonal Production of Turkiye (1.000 Tonnes) 6

650*



TÜRKİYE’S HAZELNUT EXPORTS (SHELLED) AND PRICES OF STANDARD 

HAZELNUTS

(1000 Tons, $/100KG)

2012-
13

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

2017-
18

2018-
19

2019-
20

2020-
21

2021-
22

2022-
23

2023-
24

Quantities 301 268 217 250 236 287 269 344 292 340 299 303

Prices 573 735 1303 885 774 607 623 708 676 540 596 788
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Source: Turkish Statistical Institute



2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24

Volume 1.750 1.981 2.800 2.280 1.882 1.782 1.592 2.312 2.011 1.986 1.824 2.349

Prices 573 735 1303 885 774 607 623 708 676 540 596 788
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(Million $,  $/100KG)
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GERMA
NY
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LAND
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M

GREECE
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C

CROATI
A

DENMA
RK

OTHER
EU

COUNTR
IES

2020-2021 70.670 53.932 21.303 12.473 10.416 12.084 7.756 7.805 3.575 1.663 2.030 1.190 1.175 791 3.928

2021-2022 85.643 76.152 20.653 14.897 10.642 11.859 9.242 8.439 3.640 1.776 2.199 1.459 1.205 794 4.274

2022-2023 86.008 54.907 21.159 15.397 10.425 10.164 8.699 7.720 3.504 1.743 1.610 1.198 1.123 707 3.591

2023-2024 83.240 53.023 21.814 18.940 10.375 10.271 8.340 7.847 3.533 1.050 1.679 1.161 1.378 677 2.838
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CHINA SWITZERLAND BRAZIL UNITED KING. RUSSIAN FED. U.S.A. AUSTRALIA CANADA OTHERS

2020-2021 9.867 9.696 4.671 5.584 3.674 4.941 4.109 5.611 34.393

2021-2022 10.140 10.889 5.569 4.767 4.042 5.618 3.688 5.699 40.162

2022-2023 8.056 8.930 5.617 4.514 4.107 3.216 3.472 3.986 31.773

2023-2024 10.487 9.656 5.607 4.153 3.771 3.724 3.611 3.513 38.216
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024

NON-EU 82.113 89.567 72.406 77.289

EU 210.326 250.581 256.151 226.168
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TÜRKİYE’S TOP 10 HAZELNUT EXPORT MARKETS*

(01.09.2023-31.08.2024)

GERMANY; 27%

ITALY; 17%

FRANCE; 7%

POLAND; 6%

NETHERLAND; 3%

SWITZERLAND; 3%

AUSTRIA; 3%

CHINA; 3%

SPAIN; 3%
BELGIUM; 3%

Others; 12%

*: Percentage in total quantity exported)
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TURKISH HAZELNUT EXPORTS TO THE WORLD 

BY PRODUCT GROUPS 

(01.09.2023-31.08.2024)   

Inshell Hazelnuts
0%

Natural Kernels
56%

Processed Whole 
Hazelnuts

19%

Other Processed 
Hazelnuts

25%
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TOTAL Naturel Kernels
Other Processed

Hazelnuts
Processed Whole

Hazelnuts
Inshell Hazelnuts

2020-21 2.010.787.689 1.084.583.521 472.559.559 450.450.159 3.194.450

2021-22 1.986.044.569 1.116.592.987 434.553.770 429.770.147 5.127.666

2022-23 1.795.189.783 982.352.613 408.874.971 402.626.736 1.335.463

2023-24 2.349.117.725 1.313.118.688 534.115.328 500.342.232 1.541.477
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Italy Germany France Poland Holland Spain Greece Belgium Austria

2021-22 67.393 42.208 12.783 10.511 3.712 3.492 1.544 1.568 1.027

2022-23 47.128 41.035 14.486 11.365 2.943 2.546 1.433 1.288 957

2023-24 43.363 40.339 15.410 14.804 2.938 2.470 1.491 1.101 989
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(01.09.2023-31.08.2024)   
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Germany Belgium Italy Austria Holland France Spain Poland Croatia Sweden Greece Finland Czechia

2021-22 24.950 6.107 4.768 6.379 4.732 5.196 3.396 1.699 773 1.149 1.002 440 601

2022-23 25.298 5.904 3.474 6.323 4.610 4.163 3.797 1.817 717 833 837 439 572

2023-24 26.247 6.297 6.287 6.138 4.427 4.082 3.479 1.995 933 861 858 470 446
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Germany Italy Austria Holland France Spain Poland Greece Belgium

2021-22 18.469 3.836 3.236 3.414 2.673 2.333 2.688 1.085 764

2022-23 19.671 4.246 3.145 2.611 2.510 2.357 2.215 1.232 528

2023-24 17.725 3.522 3.362 3.018 2.319 2.439 2.170 1.187 528
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17Source: Turkish Statistical Institute



WORLD HAZELNUT CONSUMPTION (In Shell, Tons) 

Source: Türkiye (Exporters’ Association), Others ( INC)
(*)Estimate 18

YEAR TÜRKİYE
REST OF THE 

WORLD
TOTAL

2005 60.000 627.900 687.900
2006 80.000 725.680 805.680
2007 80.000 620.756 700.756
2008 100.000 825.280 925.280
2009 90.000 671.250 761.250
2010 100.000 750.450 850.450
2011 110.000 786.250 896.250
2012 130.000 814.000 944.000
2013 110.000 788.500 898.500
2014 80.000 713.200 793.200
2015 90.000 793.350 883.350
2016 100.000 835.300 935.300
2017 120.000 894.000 1.014.000
2018 100.000 995.331 1.095.331
2019 120.000 966.400 1.086.400
2020 120.000 936.600 1.056.600
2021 130.000 1.028.950 1.158.950
2022 120.000 1.014.925 1.134.925
2023 120.000 1.087.900 1.207.900

2024 (*) 120.000 1.181.800 1.301.800



Source: Türkiye (Exporters’ Association), Others ( INC)
(*)Estimate 19

PRODUCTION AND PRICE EXPECTATIONS FOR THE 2024-2025 
MARKETING YEAR

Country
2024 

Production*
Share

(%)
Türkiye 718.000 56,00
Italy 139.400 10,87
USA 87.500 6,82
Azerbaijan 70.000 5,46
Georgia 50.000 3,90
Spain 12.000 0,94
Chile 68.800 5,37
Others 136.500 10,65
TOTAL 1.282.200 100

2024/2025 Marketing Year

Quantity
(MT/shelled)

Value ($)
Price Standard 

Shelled (FOB $/100 
KG)

September 24.841 197.061.656 757
October 39.935 322.721.651 821
TOTAL 64.776 519.783.307 803



Thank you for your attention!
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